(1) There shall be no more than two (2) 

off-premise graphics in a facing. 
(2) An off-premise site location shall be 

separated from another off-premise site 
location by a minimum of two hundred 
fifty (250) feet on the same side of the road- 
way or by one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet on the opposite side of the roadway. 
An off-premise site location is defined 
herein as a structure supporting an off- 
premise graphic irrespective of size, num- 
bei., or direction of facing. Off-premise site 
r,pcciag requirements will not apply if the